

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 459.1901
Description:
Location: Cherry Ave
Projects(s): 459.1901

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$503,662.50	8.90%	0.00%
1	(01953) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	\$462,481.85	0.00%	-8.17%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$521,452.00	12.75%	3.53%
3	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$556,667.50	20.36%	10.52%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Mobilization, Max \$20,000								
0002	5010002	2,200	Syd	\$4.00	\$8,800.00	\$2.40	\$5,280.00	\$4.00	\$8,800.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0003	5010008	305	Syd	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$14.00	\$4,270.00
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem								
0004	5010050	3,000	Ton	\$60.00	\$180,000.00	\$59.30	\$177,900.00	\$62.00	\$186,000.00
	HMA, 4E1								
0005	5010056	4,300	Ton	\$60.00	\$258,000.00	\$60.05	\$258,215.00	\$65.00	\$279,500.00
	HMA, 5E1								
0006	5010061	135	Ton	\$120.00	\$16,200.00	\$60.05	\$8,106.75	\$125.00	\$16,875.00
	HMA Approach								
0007	8020021	120	Ft	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	\$34.00	\$4,080.00	\$21.50	\$2,580.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C2								
0008	8050010	810	Ft	\$1.35	\$1,093.50	\$0.01	\$8.10	\$1.00	\$810.00
	Curb Sloped, HMA								
0009	8120140	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0010	8120141	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0011	8120170	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,420.00	\$8,420.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0012	8120231	1,360	Ft	\$0.65	\$884.00	\$0.50	\$680.00	\$0.30	\$408.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0013	8120350	400	Sft	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0014	8120351	400	Sft	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0015	8120370	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0016	8140010	17	Syd	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$17.00	\$289.00
	Paved Ditch, HMA								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8210005	4	Ea	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
Monument Box Adjust									
Bid Totals:					\$503,662.50		\$462,481.85		\$521,452.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Payne & Dolan Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1500001	1	LSUM			\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max \$20,000										
0002	5010002	2,200	Syd			\$4.50	\$9,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface										
0003	5010008	305	Syd			\$9.50	\$2,897.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem										
0004	5010050	3,000	Ton			\$64.20	\$192,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 4E1										
0005	5010056	4,300	Ton			\$67.80	\$291,540.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 5E1										
0006	5010061	135	Ton			\$105.00	\$14,175.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA Approach										
0007	8020021	120	Ft			\$38.90	\$4,668.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C2										
0008	8050010	810	Ft			\$1.50	\$1,215.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Curb Sloped, HMA										
0009	8120140	2	Ea			\$1.00	\$2.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn										
0010	8120141	2	Ea			\$250.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper										
0011	8120170	1	LSUM			\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices										
0012	8120231	1,360	Ft			\$0.50	\$680.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp										
0013	8120350	400	Sft			\$2.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn										
0014	8120351	400	Sft			\$1.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper										
0015	8120370	1	LSUM			\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Traf Regulator Control										
0016	8140010	17	Syd			\$70.00	\$1,190.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Paved Ditch, HMA										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Payne & Dolan Inc.				
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price
0017	8210005	4	Ea	\$150.00	\$600.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	Monument Box Adjust							
Bid Totals:					\$556,667.50			